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Thursday 14th December 2023  
Swimming Lessons 

 
Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
Year 4 children will begin swimming lessons on Monday 15th January 2024. They will be held at Dormers 

Wells Pool.  
 

They will have swimming lessons every week until the end of term. 
Please see the dates listed below: 
 
Spring Term 2023 
Monday 15th January 2024 
Monday 22nd January 2024 
Monday 29th January 2024 
Monday 5th February 2024 
Monday 19th February 2024 
Monday 26th February 2024 
Monday 4th March 2024 
Monday 11th March 2024 
Monday 18th March 2024 
Monday 25th March 2024 

 
 

We require the children to wear their swimwear to school under their school PE kit.  

 
Girls must be provided with a full swimsuit, (no bikinis) swimming hat, towel and a plastic carrier bag.  
Boys must be provided with ‘underpants style’ swimming trunks (no shorts), swimming hat, towel and a 
plastic carrier bag.  Please note that all children are not to wear goggles, nose plugs or any form of 
jewellery/earrings.  
 

All swimming uniform must be clearly labelled with names and class.  
 
If you are able to help and have a current DBS on file with the school, please let your child’s teacher know.   
Help is needed to travel to and from the school at these times:  4Y (10:00am-11:45am) 4C (10:30am-12 

noon).   
 
Many thanks,  
 
Mr Cooke and Miss Yadav 
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